

## **Solicitation Addendum**

Addendum No.: 1

Solicitation No.: 19-TA003069AJ

**Project No.:** 6092370, 5150380, 5150480, 5150580

Solicitation Title: END OF SERVICE LIFE FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECTS

Addendum Date: September 16, 2019

**Procurement Contact:** Abigail Jenkins

IFBC NO. 19-TA003069AJ IS AMENDED AS SET FORTH HEREIN. RESPONSES TO QUESTIONS POSED BY PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS ARE PROVIDED BELOW. THIS ADDENDUM IS HEREBY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF IFBC NO. 19-TA003069AJ.

## **QUESTIONS AND RESPONSES:**

- Q1. Manhole 13029 is specified to get coated in the bid however the manhole was coated last year by GML Coatings and visual inspection shows that it is in good condition. Please clarify.
- R1. Manhole #13029 was rehabbed and lined March 23, 2018 and does not require rehab.
- Q2. What is the engineer estimated cost for this bid?
- R2. The Engineer's opinion of cost is: \$1,232,668.00

NOTE: Items that are struck through are deleted. Items that are underlined have been added or changed. All other terms and conditions remain as stated in the IFBC.

## **End of Addendum**

## **INSTRUCTIONS:**

Receipt of this addendum must be acknowledged as instructed in the solicitation document. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum may result in the response being deemed non-responsive.

AUTHORIZED FOR RELEASE: Chris Daley